503739489 03/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3786132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RABINDRANATH DUTTA	12/09/2002
JOHN C. HARTLEY	12/03/2002
RICHARD S. SCHWERDTFEGER	12/03/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9183548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: hugo@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE PC

Address Line 1: 3001 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRV-314-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW R. BASILE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW R. BASILE, JR./
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=SRV314B_Assignment#page1.tif source=SRV314B_Assignment#page2.tif source=SRV314B_Assignment#page3.tif source=SRV314B Assignment#page4.tif

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920020249US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

(1) Rabindranath Dutta of Los Angeles County of Los Angeles and State of California

and

(2) John C. Hartley of Round Rock County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(3) Richard S. Schwerdtfeger of Round Rock County of Williamson and State of Texas

have invented certain improvement in:

System and Method for Accessibility Content Copyright Permission

and executed a United States patent application therefore on

(Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) 12/9 , 2002; and

(2) , 2002; and

(3) , 2002

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at	Beverly	Hills, Calibraia	12/9	, 2002.
		,	Labrindhan	oll Ditte
		Ra	bindranath Dutte	ì

Atty Ref. No. IBM-2058

13105567984TENT PAGE. 06 REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0128

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920020249US1

(2) Signed at	on	, 2002.
	John C. Hartl	ey
(3) Signed at	on	, 2002.
	Richard S. Sc	hwerdtfeger

Atty Ref. No. IBM-2058

DEC 10 2002 13:19

1310556798PATENTAGE.07
REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT		
Whereas we,		
(1) Rabindranath Dutta of Los Angeles County of Los Angeles and State of California		
and (2) John C. Hartley of Round Rock County of Williamson and State of Texas		
and (3) Richard S. Schwerdtfeger of Round Rock County of Williamson and State of Texas		
have invented certain improvement in:		
System and Method for Accessibility Content Copyright Permission		
and executed a United States patent application therefore on		
(Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) , 2002; and		
(2) December 3, 2002; and (3) December 3, 2002		
(3) December 3, 2002		
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore; Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.		
(1) Signed at on, 2002.		
Rabindranath Dutta		

Atty Ref. No. IBM-2058

PATENT REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0130

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920020249US1

(2) Signed at _	Austin	on <u>December 3</u> , 2002.
		John C. Hartley
(3) Signed at _	Austin	on <u>December 3</u> , 2002.
		Richard S. Schwerdtfeger

Atty Ref. No. IBM-2058

RECORDED: 12/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0131

PATENT REEL: 037997 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 03/16/2016